
Chadron St. (7-18,6-13 RMAC) -vs- South Dakota Mines (5-20,5-14 RMAC)
02/17/22 at King Center, Rapid City, SD

 
 

 
 
Chadron St. 64

South Dakota Mines 65

Date: 02/17/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: King Center, Rapid City, SD
Referees: Domico Rodriguez, Craig Erdman, Beau Carter Garcia

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chadron St. 20 10 18 16 64
South Dakota Mines 17 15 16 17 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Worrell,Samiyah * 33 6-11 3-5 5-8 2-3 5 2 1 3 1 5 20
20 Powers,Ashayla * 31 4-13 0-1 7-8 3-5 8 2 1 0 0 1 15
12 Peters,Jori * 32 2-8 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 4
13 McCully,Brittni * 22 1-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
21 Brooks,Bailey * 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
40 Aiono,Riley 11 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
42 Dammann,Micheala 11 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
10 Waufle,Olivia 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 3 5
01 Pacheco,Olyvia 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 4-12 14-18 9-19 28 13 8 12 2 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-0   0.00% 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 4-12   33.3 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Weiss,Ryan * 36 8-17 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 2 17
24 Hidalgo,Naomi * 24 7-11 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 0 0 16
04 Heiser,Madelyn * 28 4-10 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 1 1 0 10
01 Johnson,Bailey * 33 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 3 0 1 6
05 Durtsche,Sydnee * 30 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 3 0 1 0 0 2
40 Johnstone,Melissa 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
25 Bodette,Makenna 13 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
21 Bauer,Piper 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
14 Combalia,Anna 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 3-12 8-9 9-21 30 13 8 14 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 3-12   25.0 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines
GOOD JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH(in the paint) 09:42 2-0 V 2

09:26 MISS JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

09:14 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEISER,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,JORI 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

08:34 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEISER,MADELYN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN

08:04 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:40 5-7 H 2

07:24 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,BRITTNI --
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
06:47 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 06:37 8-7 V 1

06:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAILEY
STEAL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 06:24
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 06:14
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --

06:11 FOUL  by HIDALGO,NAOMI
06:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAILEY
06:11 SUB IN by COMBALIA,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,JORI 05:49 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by BROOKS,BAILEY --

05:33 MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by POWERS,ASHAYLA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN
05:06 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN

04:33 MISS LAYUP by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,JORI 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HEISER,MADELYN
03:58 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
03:40 FOUL  by HIDALGO,NAOMI
03:40 SUB OUT by HIDALGO,NAOMI
03:40 SUB IN by BODETTE,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 03:40
SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 03:40
SUB IN by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 03:40
SUB IN by AIONO,RILEY 03:40
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 03:40 11-11
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 03:40 12-11 V 1
SUB OUT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 03:40
SUB IN by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 03:40

03:16 TURNOVER  by COMBALIA,ANNA
STEAL  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 03:16
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,JORI 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN
02:49 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BODETTE,MAKENNA(in the paint)



FOUL  by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 02:49
02:49 SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN
02:49 SUB IN by BAUER,PIPER
02:49 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by BODETTE,MAKENNA

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JORI 02:37
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,JORI --
GOOD 3PTR by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 02:30 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by PETERS,JORI --

02:18 MISS 3PTR by HEISER,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by AIONO,RILEY --

01:51 FOUL  by BODETTE,MAKENNA
01:51 SUB OUT by HEISER,MADELYN
01:51 SUB OUT by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
01:51 SUB IN by WEISS,RYAN
01:51 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by PETERS,JORI 01:51
SUB OUT by AIONO,RILEY 01:51
SUB IN by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 01:51
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 01:51
GOOD FT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 01:51 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 01:51 17-14 V 3
SUB OUT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 01:51
SUB IN by POWERS,ASHAYLA 01:51

01:42 MISS 3PTR by BAUER,PIPER
BLOCK  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 01:42
REBOUND DEF by WAUFLE,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 01:25 20-14 V 6

01:07 MISS JUMPER by BODETTE,MAKENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,BRITTNI --
TURNOVER  by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 00:49

00:38 MISS 3PTR by BODETTE,MAKENNA
REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BODETTE,MAKENNA
00:06 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by BODETTE,MAKENNA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by PETERS,JORI 10:00

09:36 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by COMBALIA,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BAUER,PIPER
09:05 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
08:50 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
08:50 SUB OUT by BAUER,PIPER
08:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
08:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAILEY
08:50 SUB IN by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

SUB OUT by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 08:50
SUB IN by BROOKS,BAILEY 08:50
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 08:50 21-19 V 2
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 08:50 22-19 V 3

08:30 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,BAILEY 08:17
SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 08:17
SUB IN by AIONO,RILEY 08:17

08:03 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by COMBALIA,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by AIONO,RILEY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
07:29 MISS JUMPER by BODETTE,MAKENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
07:12 TURNOVER  by COMBALIA,ANNA

STEAL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:12
MISS JUMPER by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN
FOUL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by COMBALIA,ANNA
07:00 SUB OUT by BODETTE,MAKENNA
07:00 SUB IN by HEISER,MADELYN
07:00 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by PETERS,JORI 07:00
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 07:00
SUB IN by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 07:00
FOUL  by PACHECO,OLYVIA 07:00

07:00 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA(fastbreak)
07:00 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by PACHECO,OLYVIA 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by AIONO,RILEY(in the paint) 06:54 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by PACHECO,OLYVIA --

06:37 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
06:10 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAILEY

STEAL  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 06:10
TURNOVER  by AIONO,RILEY 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN
05:54 SUB IN by BAUER,PIPER

SUB OUT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 05:54
SUB OUT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 05:54
SUB IN by PETERS,JORI 05:54
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 05:54

05:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,BRITTNI --

05:33 FOUL  by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
GOOD LAYUP by AIONO,RILEY(in the paint) 05:05 26-27 H 1
FOUL  by AIONO,RILEY 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:38 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BAUER,PIPER
-- ASSIST  by HEISER,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by PACHECO,OLYVIA(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLY,BRITTNI --
MISS LAYUP by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
FOUL  by PACHECO,OLYVIA 04:00
SUB OUT by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 03:59
SUB IN by BROOKS,BAILEY 03:59
SUB OUT by PETERS,JORI 03:59
SUB IN by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 03:59

03:42 TURNOVER  by BAUER,PIPER
STEAL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 03:42
GOOD JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:37 28-30 H 2

03:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA

03:00 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
-- ASSIST  by HEISER,MADELYN

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,BAILEY 02:47



02:47 STEAL  by BAUER,PIPER
02:32 TURNOVER  by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32
02:32 SUB OUT by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
02:32 SUB IN by BODETTE,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 02:32
SUB OUT by AIONO,RILEY 02:32
SUB IN by POWERS,ASHAYLA 02:32
SUB IN by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 02:32
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 02:32
SUB IN by PETERS,JORI 02:32

02:29 SUB OUT by BAUER,PIPER
02:29 SUB IN by WEISS,RYAN
02:27 FOUL  by HEISER,MADELYN

MISS FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH(fastbreak) 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH(fastbreak) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAMMANN,MICHEALA(in the paint) 01:54 30-32 H 2

01:47 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAMMANN,MICHEALA --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JORI 01:27
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,JORI --
MISS JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 01:17

01:17 BLOCK  by HEISER,MADELYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:17

00:54 MISS JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEISER,MADELYN

00:50 MISS LAYUP by HEISER,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
TURNOVER  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by WEISS,RYAN
00:35 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA

STEAL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 00:24
TURNOVER  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by BODETTE,MAKENNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines
10:00 SUB OUT by BODETTE,MAKENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
10:00 SUB IN by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
10:00 SUB IN by HIDALGO,NAOMI

SUB OUT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 10:00
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 10:00

09:44 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEISER,MADELYN
09:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAILEY

STEAL  by POWERS,ASHAYLA 09:04
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,NAOMI
08:47 MISS JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,NAOMI
08:36 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 08:24



-- REBOUND DEF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
08:12 MISS 3PTR by HEISER,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JORI --
07:59 FOUL  by HEISER,MADELYN

SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 07:59
SUB IN by AIONO,RILEY 07:59
GOOD FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:59 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:59 32-34 H 2
FOUL  by POWERS,ASHAYLA 07:55

07:54 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 07:33 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by BROOKS,BAILEY --

07:18 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AIONO,RILEY 06:53 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by PETERS,JORI --

06:37 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 06:16
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 06:16
SUB IN by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 06:16
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 06:16
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,JORI 06:10 38-40 H 2

05:55 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AIONO,RILEY(in the paint) 05:33 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by PETERS,JORI --

05:10 MISS LAYUP by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,NAOMI

FOUL  by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 05:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:07
SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 05:07
SUB OUT by AIONO,RILEY 05:07
SUB IN by POWERS,ASHAYLA 05:07
SUB IN by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 05:07

05:07 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by HIDALGO,NAOMI(fastbreak)
05:07 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by HIDALGO,NAOMI(fastbreak)
05:07 SUB OUT by HIDALGO,NAOMI
05:07 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA

GOOD JUMPER by DAMMANN,MICHEALA(in the paint) 04:54 42-44 H 2
04:39 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEISER,MADELYN
TURNOVER  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 04:16

04:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAUFLE,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAMMANN,MICHEALA(in the paint) 03:49 44-46 H 2

03:35 MISS LAYUP by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH(in the paint) 03:17 46-46

03:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
02:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,MELISSA
02:50 SUB IN by HIDALGO,NAOMI
02:50 SUB IN by BODETTE,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 02:50
SUB IN by BROOKS,BAILEY 02:50

02:43 TURNOVER  by HEISER,MADELYN
STEAL  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 02:43
TURNOVER  by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by WEISS,RYAN
FOUL  by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 02:05

02:02 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BAILEY

01:56 46-48 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAILEY
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 01:29



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PETERS,JORI 01:23
SUB IN by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 01:23
MISS JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:19

01:09 SUB OUT by HEISER,MADELYN
01:09 SUB IN by COMBALIA,ANNA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,NAOMI
00:21 TURNOVER  by WEISS,RYAN

SUB OUT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 00:21
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 00:21
GOOD JUMPER by WAUFLE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:01 48-48

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by PETERS,JORI 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 09:42
REBOUND OFF by WAUFLE,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by WAUFLE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BODETTE,MAKENNA
09:27 TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,NAOMI

STEAL  by PETERS,JORI 09:27
TURNOVER  by PETERS,JORI 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BAILEY
09:15 TURNOVER  by COMBALIA,ANNA

STEAL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 09:01 50-48 V 2

08:52 TURNOVER  by WEISS,RYAN
08:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:52
08:52 SUB OUT by BODETTE,MAKENNA
08:52 SUB IN by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 08:29
SUB IN by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 08:29

08:18 MISS LAYUP by COMBALIA,ANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 08:18
REBOUND DEF by DAMMANN,MICHEALA --

08:03 FOUL  by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 08:03 51-48 V 3
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 08:03 52-48 V 4
FOUL  by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 07:52

07:52 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
07:52 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JORI 07:33
REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --

07:28 FOUL  by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
MISS FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 07:28 53-50 V 3

07:11 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,NAOMI
06:33 53-54 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)



06:22 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BAILEY
SUB OUT by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 06:22
SUB IN by BROOKS,BAILEY 06:22
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,BAILEY 06:11 55-54 V 1

05:54 55-56 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,BAILEY 05:40
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,ASHAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAMMANN,MICHEALA 05:27
SUB IN by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 05:27
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 05:16 57-56 V 1
ASSIST  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH --

05:02 57-58 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,NAOMI
04:23 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BAILEY
FOUL  by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by COMBALIA,ANNA
04:11 SUB IN by HEISER,MADELYN
04:05 57-60 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 03:46 59-60 H 1
03:11 59-62 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HEISER,MADELYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:00
SUB OUT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 03:00
SUB OUT by BROOKS,BAILEY 03:00
SUB IN by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 03:00
SUB IN by AIONO,RILEY 03:00
MISS JUMPER by AIONO,RILEY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HEISER,MADELYN
02:38 MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DURTSCHE,SYDNEE
02:25 MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BAILEY
FOUL  by MCCULLY,BRITTNI 02:22
SUB OUT by AIONO,RILEY 02:22
SUB IN by POWERS,ASHAYLA 02:22

02:12 FOUL  by HIDALGO,NAOMI
02:12 TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,NAOMI
02:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BAILEY

GOOD FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 02:01 60-62 H 2
GOOD FT by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 02:01 61-62 H 1

01:35 MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,BRITTNI --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLY,BRITTNI(in the paint) 01:07 63-62 V 1
ASSIST  by POWERS,ASHAYLA --

00:32 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIDALGO,NAOMI

00:15 FOUL  by HIDALGO,NAOMI
MISS FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POWERS,ASHAYLA 00:15 64-64

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETERS,JORI 00:15
SUB IN by BROOKS,BAILEY 00:15
FOUL  by POWERS,ASHAYLA 00:14
FOUL  by WORRELL,SAMIYAH 00:07

00:07 64-65 H 1 GOOD FT by HEISER,MADELYN
00:07 MISS FT by HEISER,MADELYN



REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BAILEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by WAUFLE,OLIVIA 00:06
SUB IN by PETERS,JORI 00:06
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,ASHAYLA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


